Position transmitters SMAT-8E, for T-slot
TOC Bookmark
Position transmitters SMAT-8E, for T-slot
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data

52021/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Position transmitters SMAT-8E, for T-slot
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
SMAT Position transmitter, magnetic
002 Design type
8 For T-slot
003 Sensor version
E Mounting with accessories
004 Measuring range
S50 48 ... 52 mm
005 Analogue output
IU 0 ... 10 V, 0 ... 20 mA
006 Cable characteristic
None
E Suitable for energy chains/robot applications
007 Cable length [m]
None
0,3 0.3 m
008 Electrical connection
M8 Plug M8, 4-pin, fi xed
M8D Plug M8, 4-pin, rotatable thread
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/05
Position transmitters SMAT-8E, for T-slot
Data sheet
Function
Normal operation
SMAT-8E-…-M8 SMAT-8E-…-M8D
General technical data
Type SMAT-8E-...-M8 SMAT-8E-...-E-0.3-M8D
Design For T-slot
Certification RCM
c UL us listed (OL)
KC mark KC EMC
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Halogen-free
Input signal/measuring element
Measured variable Position
Measuring principle Magnetic
Position measuring range [mm] 48 ... 52
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 ... +50
Ambient temperature with flexible cable
installation
– –20 ... +50
Signal processing
Typical sampling interval [ms] 2.85
Max. speed of travel [m/s] 3
Output, general
Path resolution [mm] 0.064
Analogue output
Analogue output [V] 0 ... 10
[mA] 4 ... 20
Sensitivity [V/mm] 0.152
[mA/mm] 0.305
Typical linearity error [mm] ±0.25
Repetition accuracy of analogue value1) [mm] 0.128
Min. load resistance of voltage output [kΩ] 2
Max. load resistance of
current output
[Ω] 500
1) Use of a non-rotating piston rod or a mechanical structure which provides protection against rotation is recommended.
Data sheet
Technical data
72021/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Position transmitters SMAT-8E, for T-slot
Data sheet